

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION												
TABULATION OF BIDS												
County - Grundy												
Date: June 23, 2016												
Time: 10:00 A.M.												
<i>Norman Township-Greer Road Bridge</i>												
<i>Section 10-14111-00-BR</i>			<i>Alliance Contractors</i>		<i>"D" Construction</i>		<i>Herlihy Mid-Continent</i>		<i>Kovilic Contruction</i>		<i>Riber Construction</i>	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
Tree Removal (6 to 15 Units Diameter)	Units	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00
Channel Excavation	Cu Yd	495	\$50.00	\$24,750.00	\$25.00	\$12,375.00	\$40.00	\$19,800.00	\$75.00	\$37,125.00	\$31.00	\$15,345.00
Furnished Excavation	Cu Yd	39	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$25.00	\$975.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00
Seeding, Class 2	Acre	0.08	\$64,400.00	\$5,152.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,812.50	\$545.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$7,000.00	\$560.00
Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	7	\$6.00	\$42.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$12.00	\$84.00
Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	7	\$6.00	\$42.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$12.00	\$84.00
Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	7	\$6.00	\$42.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$12.00	\$84.00
Mulch, Method 2	Acre	0.08	\$22,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,812.50	\$545.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$7,000.00	\$560.00
Stone Riprap, Class A4	Sq Yd	343	\$90.00	\$30,870.00	\$55.00	\$18,865.00	\$55.00	\$18,865.00	\$100.00	\$34,300.00	\$71.00	\$24,353.00
Filter Fabric	Sq Yd	343	\$1.00	\$343.00	\$3.00	\$1,029.00	\$4.00	\$1,372.00	\$10.00	\$3,430.00	\$3.00	\$1,029.00
Aggregate Base Course, Type A	Ton	118	\$100.00	\$11,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,950.00	\$35.00	\$4,130.00	\$50.00	\$5,900.00	\$35.00	\$4,130.00
Aggregate Shoulders, Type B	Ton	26	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$27.00	\$702.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$55.00	\$1,430.00
Removal of Existing Structures	Each	1	\$48,330.00	\$48,330.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,120.00	\$10,120.00
Structure Excavation	Cu Yd	93	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$35.00	\$3,255.00	\$35.00	\$3,255.00	\$100.00	\$9,300.00	\$35.00	\$3,255.00
Concrete Structures	Cu Yd	24.8	\$1,570.00	\$38,936.00	\$800.00	\$19,840.00	\$650.00	\$16,120.00	\$1,250.00	\$31,000.00	\$850.00	\$21,080.00
Concrete Encasement	Cu Yd	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
Precast/Prestressed 21" Conc Beams	Sq Ft	1311	\$60.00	\$78,660.00	\$62.00	\$81,282.00	\$65.85	\$86,329.35	\$100.00	\$131,100.00	\$61.00	\$79,971.00
Reinforcement Bars	Pound	2700	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.80	\$7,563.38	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00
Steel Railing Type S1	Foot	94	\$122.60	\$11,524.40	\$140.00	\$13,160.00	\$125.00	\$11,750.00	\$200.00	\$18,800.00	\$115.00	\$10,810.00
Furnishing Metal Shell Piles (12X0.25)	Foot	270	\$210.00	\$56,700.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$28.00	\$7,560.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$31.00	\$8,370.00
Driving Piles	Foot	270	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$0.01	\$2.70	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.10	\$27.00
Test Pile Metal Shell Piles	Each	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,475.00	\$24,950.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
Name Plates	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Traffic Control & Protection, Std BLR 21	L Sum	1	\$3,975.00	\$3,975.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,030.00	\$5,030.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Traffic Control & Protection, Std BLR 22	L Sum	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Terminal Marker - Direct Applied	Each	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$33.00	\$132.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
Granular Backfill for Structures	Cu Yd	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$49.00	\$1,078.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.00
Grand Total				\$333,697.40		\$205,460.71		\$245,059.73		\$398,390.00		\$221,702.00
As Read								\$245,056.35				